### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shusaku GOTO	09/01/2011
Takeharu KITAGAWA	09/01/2011
Minoru MIYATAKE	09/01/2011
Tomohiro MORI	09/01/2011
Takashi KAMIJO	09/01/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1-2, Shimohozumi		
City:	lbaraki-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	5678680		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13225333

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5070-0021		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. Ham		

Total Attachments: 2

source=5070-0021\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5070-0021\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0246

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and	other good and valuable	consideration in hand p	paid, the receipt and	I sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	i,			

which is		on of the premises and other gover ledged, the undersigned,	ood and val	uable consideration in hand paid, t	he receipt and sufficiency of
	1)	Shusaku GOTO	2)	Takehani KITAGAWA	
	3)	Minoru MIYATAKE	4)	Tomohiro MORI	
	5)	Takashi KAMIJO	6)		
	7)		8)		
	9)			x box if continued on page 2	
DENK 567868	O CORPO 30, Japan, its t for the Uni POLARIZ	DRATION, having a plass successors and assigns (lated States of America as of	ce of but nereinafte lefined in LM LAMIN	hereby sells, assigns and siness at 1-1-2, Shimohozu r designated "ASSIGNEE") 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventionate including polarizi	mi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, the entire right, title and on entitled:
	2.000 4.11000				<del></del>
(a)		application for United States Patent Application No.		ent was filed on; or	and identified by
(b)	for which an	application for United States Le	ters Patent	was executed on September 1,	2011,
all Unite continua Property	ed States Lette tions-in-part to to the said A	rs Patent which may be granted hereof, and the right to all be SSIGNEE, for its interest as AS	therefore a nefits under SIGNEE, i	ates Commissioner of Patents and and any and all extensions, division the International Convention for ts successors, assigns and legal rep ar act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.	ns, reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial resentatives; the undersigned
ASSIGN applicat ASSIGN	ion for and obt NEE, its succestions for patent	aining original, divisional, reiss ssors, assigns and legal represent t based thereon, growing out of ssors, assigns and legal represer	ued or exter tatives, and f or related	te interest, and to render all neconded Letters Patent of the United State without further remuneration, in a late the said invention; and to exempt essential to ASSIGNEE's full	ates, upon request of the said and to any improvements, and coute any papers by the said
		ndicated aside my signature:			
1)	Shusa	lan Goto	·	September 1	,2011
Name	: Shusaku G(	OTO	•	Date	
2) Name	Takeharu K	ru Kitagama ITAGAWA	-	September 1	
3) Name	Minoru MI	Prijatake YATAKE	~	September 1 Date	,2011

PATENT ... REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0247

## DOCKET NO. Client Ref. No. OP11180-1

4) Tomohiro Mon	September 1	, 201)
Name: Tomohiro MORI	Date	
5) Jalashi Kamijo	September 1	, 2011
Name: Takashi KAMHO	Date	

PATENT REEL: 026861 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 09/06/2011